
 

 

District 76 

   The Second District Council Meeting 

Date: Saturday, May 6th, 2017 / Time: 2:00pm-5:30pm 
Venue: National Olympics Memorial Youth Center Arts Building Large Hall (http://nyc.niye.go.jp/en/) 

Credential Desk Registration:9：00- １0：00am, 1:00pm-2:00pm 

Start Agenda Person in Charge 

  2:00 Call to Order District Director:  Sumiko Futana 

2:01 Opening Remarks  

2:03 Reading of District Mission  

2:05 

2:10 

Special Greetings  

Introduction of Committees, Role takers 

and Senior Officers  

TI Chief Operations Officer: Sally Newell Cohen 

District Director:  Sumiko Futana 

2:15 

2:20       

Credentials Report  

Adoption of Standing Rules 

Administration Manager: Hiroki Ohara 

District Director:  Sumiko Futana 

2:22 Adoption of Agenda   

2:24 Approval of minutes of DCM#1   

2:26 

2:40 

2:50  

Adoption of Alignment of Clubs  

Report of District Leadership Committee 

Mid-Year Audit Report of Audit Committee 

Chair: Katashi Ishihara 

Chair: Kiminari Azuma 

Audit Committee member: Masamichi Koizumi  

3:00                              10 minute-Intermission   

3:10     Election of District Officers for 2016-2017 

Reports by District Senior Officers 

4:15 Finance Manager’s Report / Current 

Situation 

Finance Manager：Kyoko Minamoto 

4:25 

4:32 

4:39 

Public Relations Manager  

Club Growth Director  

Program Quality Director  

Public Relations Manager: Hiroyasu Tanabe 

Club Growth Director: Katashi Ishihara 

Program Quality Director: Kyoko Kitamura 

4:46 District Director  District Director: Sumiko Futana 

Committee Reports 

 4:55 

 5:00         

2017 Fall Conference  

2018 Spring Conference  

Chair: Matthew Ownby 

Chair: Kiminari Azuma 

 5:05 

 5:13 

 5:18 

 5:23 

 5:25 

 5:30 

New Business 

Outgoing District Director Remarks  

Incoming District Director Remarks  

Announcement of the 2017-2018 First ECM 

Special Remarks  

Adjournment  

District Director:  Sumiko Futana 

District Director:  Sumiko Futana 

Incoming District Director 

District Director:  Sumiko Futana 

TI Chief Operations Officer: Sally Newell Cohen 

District Director: Sumiko Futana 

   

※ Reports will be presented while counting election ballots.  

 



 

 

ディストリクト 76 

第二回ディストリクト評議会 

日時: 2017年 5月 6日(土) / 2:00pm-5:30pm 
会場: 国立オリンピック記念青少年総合センター カルチャー棟 大ホール  （http://nyc.niye.go.jp/） 

信任状デスク開設:午前 9:00-10:00. 午後 1:00-2:00 

開始時刻 議題 担当者 

  2:00 開会 ディストリクトディレクター:  二名 澄子 

2:01 開会の辞  

2:03 ディストリクトのミッション レビュー  

2:05 

2:10 

特別ゲスト挨拶  

委員会委員長、役割担当の方々、執行部役員 

の紹介 

インターナショナル最高執行責任者サリーコーエン 

ディストリクトディレクター:  二名 澄子 

2:15 

2:20       

定足数の確認 

議事運営細則の採択 

総務マネージャー: 小原 弘貴 

ディストリクトディレクター:  二名 澄子 

2:22 アジェンダ承認  

2:24 第一回評議委員会議事録の承認  

2:26 

2:40 

2:50 

クラブアラインメント委員報告と承認 

ディストリクトリーダシップ委員会報告 

半期会計監査報告 

委員長 : 石原 堅 

委員長 : 東 公成 

監査委員: 小泉 正道 

3:00                10分休憩  

3:10 2017-2018ディストリクト役員選挙 ディストリクトディレクター:  二名 澄子 

執行部報告 

4:15 

4:25 

4:32 

4:39 

財務マネージャー報告 

広報宣伝マネージャー 

クラブ担当ディレクター 

教育担当ディレクター 

財務マネージャー：源 京子 

広報マネージャー: 田邊 浩靖 

クラブ担当ディレクター: 石原 堅 

教育担当ディレクター: 北村 恭子 

4:46 ディストリクトディレクター         ディストリクトディレクター:  二名 澄子 

委員会報告 

 4:55 

 5:00         

2017 秋季大会 

2018 春季大会 

委員長 : マシュー オウンビー 

委員長 : 東 公成 

 5:05 

 5:13 

 5:18 

 5:23 

 5:25 

 5:30 

新規議案 

退任ディストリクトディレクター挨拶 

新任ディストリクトディレクター挨拶 

2017-2018 第一回 ECM連絡 

特別ゲスト挨拶 

閉会 

ディストリクトディレクター:  二名 澄子 

ディストリクトディレクター:  二名 澄子 

次期ディストリクトディレクター 

ディストリクトディレクター:  二名 澄子          

インターナショナル最高執行責任者サリーコーエン 

ディストリクトディレクター:  二名 澄子 

 

 

  

※ディストリクト役員と委員会報告は役員選挙の開票作業中に行われることがあります。 


