



## District 76

### The Second District Council Meeting

Date: Saturday, May 6th, 2017 / Time: 2:00pm-5:30pm

Venue: National Olympics Memorial Youth Center Arts Building Large Hall (<http://nyc.niye.go.jp/en/>)

Credential Desk Registration: 9:00- 10:00am, 1:00pm-2:00pm

Start	Agenda	Person in Charge
2:00	Call to Order	District Director: Sumiko Futana
2:01	Opening Remarks	
2:03	Reading of District Mission	
2:05	Special Greetings	TI Chief Operations Officer: Sally Newell Cohen
2:10	Introduction of Committees, Role takers and Senior Officers	District Director: Sumiko Futana
2:15	Credentials Report	Administration Manager: Hiroki Ohara
2:20	Adoption of Standing Rules	District Director: Sumiko Futana
2:22	Adoption of Agenda	
2:24	Approval of minutes of DCM#1	
2:26	Adoption of Alignment of Clubs	Chair: Katashi Ishihara
2:40	Report of District Leadership Committee	Chair: Kiminari Azuma
2:50	Mid-Year Audit Report of Audit Committee	Audit Committee member: Masamichi Koizumi
3:00	<b>10 minute-Intermission</b>	
3:10	Election of District Officers for 2016-2017	
Reports by District Senior Officers		
4:15	Finance Manager's Report / Current Situation	Finance Manager: Kyoko Minamoto
4:25	Public Relations Manager	Public Relations Manager: Hiroyasu Tanabe
4:32	Club Growth Director	Club Growth Director: Katashi Ishihara
4:39	Program Quality Director	Program Quality Director: Kyoko Kitamura
4:46	District Director	District Director: Sumiko Futana
Committee Reports		
4:55	2017 Fall Conference	Chair: Matthew Ownby
5:00	2018 Spring Conference	Chair: Kiminari Azuma
5:05	New Business	District Director: Sumiko Futana
5:13	Outgoing District Director Remarks	District Director: Sumiko Futana
5:18	Incoming District Director Remarks	Incoming District Director
5:23	Announcement of the 2017-2018 First ECM	District Director: Sumiko Futana
5:25	Special Remarks	TI Chief Operations Officer: Sally Newell Cohen
5:30	Adjournment	District Director: Sumiko Futana

※ Reports will be presented while counting election ballots.



## ディストリクト 76 第二回ディストリクト評議会

日時: 2017年5月6日(土) / 2:00pm-5:30pm

会場: 国立オリンピック記念青少年総合センター カルチャー棟 大ホール (<http://nyc.niye.go.jp/>)

信任状デスク開設:午前 9:00-10:00. 午後 1:00-2:00

開始時刻	議題	担当者
2:00	開会	ディストリクトディレクター: 二名 澄子
2:01	開会の辞	
2:03	ディストリクトのミッション レビュー	
2:05	特別ゲスト挨拶	インターナショナル最高執行責任者サリーコーエン
2:10	委員会委員長、役割担当の方々、執行部役員の紹介	ディストリクトディレクター: 二名 澄子
2:15	定足数の確認	総務マネージャー: 小原 弘貴
2:20	議事運営細則の採択	ディストリクトディレクター: 二名 澄子
2:22	アジェンダ承認	
2:24	第一回評議委員会議事録の承認	
2:26	クラブアラインメント委員報告と承認	委員長: 石原 堅
2:40	ディストリクトリーダシップ委員会報告	委員長: 東 公成
2:50	半期会計監査報告	監査委員: 小泉 正道
3:00	10分休憩	
3:10	2017-2018 ディストリクト役員選挙	ディストリクトディレクター: 二名 澄子
執行部報告		
4:15	財務マネージャー報告	財務マネージャー: 源 京子
4:25	広報宣伝マネージャー	広報マネージャー: 田邊 浩靖
4:32	クラブ担当ディレクター	クラブ担当ディレクター: 石原 堅
4:39	教育担当ディレクター	教育担当ディレクター: 北村 恭子
4:46	ディストリクトディレクター	ディストリクトディレクター: 二名 澄子
委員会報告		
4:55	2017 秋季大会	委員長: マシュー オウンビー
5:00	2018 春季大会	委員長: 東 公成
5:05	新規議案	ディストリクトディレクター: 二名 澄子
5:13	退任ディストリクトディレクター挨拶	ディストリクトディレクター: 二名 澄子
5:18	新任ディストリクトディレクター挨拶	次期ディストリクトディレクター
5:23	2017-2018 第一回 ECM 連絡	ディストリクトディレクター: 二名 澄子
5:25	特別ゲスト挨拶	インターナショナル最高執行責任者サリーコーエン
5:30	閉会	ディストリクトディレクター: 二名 澄子

※ディストリクト役員と委員会報告は役員選挙の開票作業中に行われることがあります。